

County Offices Newland Lincoln LN1 1YL

16 January 2018

Scrutiny Review: Impact of the Part Night Street Lighting Policy

A meeting of the Scrutiny Review: Impact of the Part Night Street Lighting Policy will be held on **Wednesday**, **24 January 2018 at 10.00 am in Committee Room One**, **County Offices**, **Newland**, **Lincoln LN1 1YL** for the transaction of the business set out on the attached Agenda.

Yours sincerely

Tony McArdle Chief Executive

Membership of the Scrutiny Review: Impact of the Part Night Street Lighting Policy (8 Members of the Council)

Councillors Mrs A M Newton (Chairman), S R Kirk (Vice-Chairman), G E Cullen, D McNally, P A Skinner, A N Stokes, M J Storer and R H Trollope-Bellew

SCRUTINY REVIEW: IMPACT OF THE PART NIGHT STREET LIGHTING POLICY AGENDA WEDNESDAY, 24 JANUARY 2018

Item	Title	Pages
1	Apologies for Absence	
2	Declarations of Interests	
3	Minutes of the meeting held on 6 December 2017	5 - 10
4	Analysis: Other Local Authorities Part Night Lighting Arrangements (For the Scrutiny Panel to review and discuss information relating to part night lighting arrangements in other local authorities)	To Follow
5	Background Information: A review of open source material about the fear of crime and street lighting (For the Scrutiny Panel to discuss any recurring themes from existing material on the link between fear of crime and streetlighting)	
6	Engagement with Lincolnshire Fire and Rescue (To have a discussion with representatives of Lincolnshire Fire and Rescue on any observed impacts of the Part Night Street Lighting Policy)	

Democratic Services Officer Contact Details

Name: Rachel Wilson

Direct Dial **01522 552107**

E Mail Address rachel.wilson@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Please note: for more information about any of the following please contact the Democratic Services Officer responsible for servicing this meeting

- · Business of the meeting
- Any special arrangements
- · Copies of reports

Contact details set out above.

All papers for council meetings are available on: www.lincolnshire.gov.uk/committeerecords